BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

WASHINGTON, DC
)
In re Final RCRA Permit for )
)
Evoqua Water Technologies LLC and )
Colorado River Indian Tribes ) RCRA Appeal No. 18-01
2523 Mutahar Street )
Parker, Arizona 85344 )
)
EPA RCRA ID No. AZD982441263 )
)

COLORADO RIVER INDIAN TRIBES
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF CONSENT TO

SERVICE
Sara A. Clark Rebecca Loudbear
Rica Garcia Antoinette Flora
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP Office of the Attorney General
396 Hayes Street Colorado River Indian Tribes
San Francisco, CA 94102 26600 Mohave Road
T: 415/552-7272 / F: 415/552-5816 Parker, AZ 85344
clark@smwlaw.com T: 928/669-1271; F: 928/669-5675
rgarcia@smwlaw.com rloudbear@critdoj.com

aflora@critdoj.com
Counsel for

COLORADO RIVER INDIAN TRIBES

Date: November 29, 2018



ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF CONSENT TO SERVICE
The Colorado River Indian Tribes (CRIT or the Tribes) hereby consents to service via
electronic mail (email) in the above-captioned matter to the following four email addresses:

1) Sara Clark: clark@smwlaw.com

2) Rica Garcia: rgarcia@smwlaw.com

3) Rebecca Loudbear: rloudbear@critdoj.com

4) Antoinette Flora: aflora@critdoj.com

There is a 15-megabyte capacity on messages received through the CRIT Office of the Attorney
General email system. Messages that exceed that size should be broken down into separate
messages so as not to exceed the system capacity.

This acknowledgment is submitted in accordance with 40 C.F.R. § 124.19(1)(3)(ii), which
requires a party that consents to service by electronic means to file an acknowledgement of its
consent with the Clerk of the Environmental Appeals Board.

DATED: November 29, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

SHUTE, MIHALY & WEINBERGER LLP

By: /s/

SARA A. CLARK

Attorneys for COLORADO RIVER INDIAN
TRIBES



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on behalf of the Colorado River Indian Tribes, a true and correct copy of the
foregoing "ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSENT TO SERVICE" has been served on the
following parties via the following methods on this 29th day of November 2018:

/s/
Stacey Drucker
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP
396 Hayes Street
San Francisco, CA 94102
T: 415/552-7272
F: 415/552-5816
sdrucker@smwlaw.com

Clerk of the US EPA
Environmental Appeals Board (EAB):

Eurika Durr, Clerk
US Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Appeals Board

Counsel for Petitioner Evoqua Water Technologies:

Stephen M. Richmond
BEVERIDGE & DIAMOND, PC
155 Federal Street, Suite 1600
Boston, MA 02110

T: 617-419-2310/F: 617-419-2301
srichmond@bdlaw.com

Bryan J. Moore

BEVERIDGE & DIAMOND, PC
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1420
Austin, TX 78701-4296

T: 512-391-8030/F: 512-391-8099
bmoore@bdlaw.com

Counsel for Respondent, U.S. EPA Region IX

Mimi Newton

Assistant Regional Counsel (ORC-3)

United States Environmental Protection Agency
75 Hawthorne Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

Office: 415-972-3941 / Fax: 415-947-3570
Newton.Mimi@epa.gov
Rongone.Marie@epa.gov

11/29/18
Date

Service on the Clerk of the EAB is

made via the EAB's electronic filing system
at https://vosemite.epa.cov/OA/EAB/EAB-
ALJ Upload.nst/HomePage?ReadForm.

Service on counsel for Petitioner Evoqua
Water Technologies is made via electronic
mail.

Service on counsel for Respondent U.S. EPA
Region IX is made via electronic mail.



